

Posting Start Date (Above)

Posting End Date (Above)

County Clerk of the Board Signature_____

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO: COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 105 E. ANAPAMU STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101

FROM: CITY OF SANTA BARBARA PLANNING DIVISION

P.O. Box 1990

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93102-1990

Project Title: Modoc Road Multiuse Path Extension

Project

Project Applicant: City of Santa Barbara

PLN Number: N/A **Assessor's Parcel Number:** N/A

Land Use Zone: Right-of-Way (ROW)

Projection Location (Specific): The Project will construct a new 550-foot long multiuse path on the south side of

Modoc Road between Calle De Los Amigos and the County/City line within the

Public ROW.

Project Location: City of Santa Barbara

Project Description: The Project will construct a new 550-foot long multiuse path on the south side of Modoc Road between Calle De Los Amigos and the County/City line, install new curb and gutter on the south side of Modoc Road, install counter-erosion measures, and shift the roadway 10 feet to the north into existing City of Santa Barbara ROW. A total of 34 native and non-native trees will removed and replaced by 34 native Channel Island Oaks. Storm water treatments will include pervious concrete and infiltration basins. The width of the multiuse path will range from approximately ten to twelve feet with a five foot landscape buffer separating the path from the roadway.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project:City of Santa BarbaraName of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:City of Santa Barbara

Lead Agency Contact: Beth Anna Cornett Telephone: (805) 564-5537

Exempt Status: Section 15301 Existing Facilities Class I (c)

Reason Why Project is Exempt: The Project involves minor alteration of existing public roadway within ROW to include bicycle facilities without the creation of additional automobile lanes.

1834

Notice of Exemption Fiscal Year 2021 Storm Drain Repairs and CIPP Lining Project Page 2 of 2

Environmental Analyst Signature:

Date:

July 25, 2022